2013 July SBF Levels - Dry Cargo Previous SBF Level

New SBF Level Effective Date

Direction 20" 40" 20' a0’ |
All levels in USD

Scope

Transpacific

Far East Asia to West Coast Of North

To Far East Asia

Northern Europe to Virgin Islands (U.S.)

Transatlantic

% * -
America Import 429 536 422 527 1-July

Far East Asia to East Coast Of North * * _
America Import 812 1015 784 980 1-July

United States West Coast (USWC),Canada _
West Coast (CAWC) and to Far East Asia Export 480 600 470 >90 1-July

United States East Coast (USEC), Canada

East Coast (CAEC) and Virgin Islands(US) Export 1145 1430 1120 1400 1-July

Med Ports)

Middle East, Red Sea and Indian Sub
Continent (Including Bangladesh) to United
States East Coast (USEC), Canada East
Coast (CAEC) and Virgin Islands(US)

Middle East, India, Pakistan

Import

455

910

450

900

and East coast ports of United States Import 235 470 235 470 1-uly
Northern Europe to East coast ports of Import 340 680 340 680 1-July
Canada
Northern Europe to West Coast ports of _
United States & Canada Import 330 660 325 650 1-July
Virgin Islands (U.S.) and East coast ports )
of United States to Northern Europe Export 215 430 210 420 1-July
East coast portsEof Canada to Northern Export 235 470 235 470 1-July
urope
West Coast ports of United States & _
Canada to Northern Europe Export 295 590 295 590 1-July
Mediterranean
Mediterranean (including Israel and
Austria/Hungary via Med Ports) to United Import 395 790 405 810 1-July
States / Canada
United States / Canada to Mediterranean
(including Israel and Austria/Hungary via Export 350 700 360 720 1-July

1-July

Middle East, Red Sea and Indian Sub
Continent (Including Bangladesh) to United
States West Coast (USWC),Canada West
Coast (CAWC)

Import

450

900

445

890

1-July

United States East Coast (USEC), Canada
East Coast (CAEC) and Virgin Islands(US)
to Middle East, Red Sea and Indian Sub
Continent (Including Bangladesh)

Export

495

990

490

980

1-July

United States West Coast (USWC),Canada
West Coast (CAWC) to Middle East, Red
Sea and Indian Sub Continent (Including

Bangladesh)

East Africa to North America

Export

Eastern Africa

Import

495

565

990

1130

485

560

970

1120

1-July

1-July

North America to East Africa

Export

955

1910

945

1890

1-July

*For 40' HC and 45' BAF Levels for Transpacific Imports to the United States and Canada, please click here.



http://www.maersk-nam-marketing.com/advisories/wp-content/uploads/2013/06/PAC_SBF_0713_Dry_6-4.pdf

2013 July SBF Levels - Dry Cargo

Scope

Direction

All levels in USD

Previous SBF Level

20'

40'

New SBF Level Effective Date

20'

40’

West Africa (Including Namibia) to North
America, Central America & Carribean

Western Africa

South America to West Africa (Including
Namibia)

Southern Africa, Indian Ocean Islands to
North America

Southe

Import

rn Africa

630

1260

620

(Excl. Cuba) & West Coast of South Import 720 1440 715 1430 1-July
America
North America, Central America &
Carribean (Excl. Cuba) & West Coast of Export 1275 2550 1260 2520 1-3uly

1240

1-July

North America to Southern Africa, Indian
Ocean Islands

North America (United States, Canada,
Virgin Islands (US)) to/from Central
America and Caribbean (including
Venezuela)

Export

Latin Ameri

Import/Export

910

ca

175

1820

350

170

1790

340

1-July

1-July

West Coast South America & North Coast
South America to North America (United
States, Canada, Virgin Islands(US))

Import

390

1-July

North America (United States, Canada,
Virgin Islands(US)) to West Coast South
America & North Coast South America

Export

360

720

710

1-July

East Coast South America to/from North
America (United States, Canada, Virgin
Islands(US))

East Coast North America (United States,

Canada, Virgin Islands (US)) to Oceania

(Australia, New Zealand and Pacific Ocean
Islands)

Import/Export

Oceania

Export (East Coast)

450

800

900

1600

450

900

1620

1-July

15-Jun

West Coast North America (United States,
Canada, Virgin Islands(US)) to Oceania
(Australia, New Zealand and Pacific Ocean
Islands)

Export (West
Coast)

1510

1530

15-Jun

Oceania (Australia, New Zealand and
Pacific Ocean Islands) to East Coast North
America (United States, Canada, Virgin
Islands (US))

Import (East Coast)

665

1330

650

1300

1-July

Oceania (Australia, New Zealand and
Pacific Ocean Islands) to West Coast North
America (United States, Canada, Virgin
Islands (US))

Import (West
Coast)

560

1120

545

1090

1-July

*For 40' HC and 45' SBF Levels for Transpacific Imports to the United States and Canada, please click here.


http://www.maersk-nam-marketing.com/advisories/wp-content/uploads/2013/06/PAC_SBF_0713_Dry_6-4.pdf

