2013 July SBF Levels – Dry Cargo		Previous SBF Level			New SBF Level		Effective Date			
Scope	Direction	20'	40'		20'	40'				
	All leve	ls in USD					•			
Transpacific										
Far East Asia to West Coast Of North America	Import	429	536*		422	527*	1-July			
Far East Asia to East Coast Of North America	Import	812	1015*		784	980*	1-July			
United States West Coast (USWC),Canada West Coast (CAWC) and to Far East Asia	Export	480	600		470	590	1-July			
United States East Coast (USEC), Canada East Coast (CAEC) and Virgin Islands(US) To Far East Asia	Export	1145	1430	1	.120	1400	1-July			
Transatlantic										
Northern Europe to Virgin Islands (U.S.) and East coast ports of United States	Import	235	470		235	470	1-July			
Northern Europe to East coast ports of Canada	Import	340	680		340	680	1-July			
Northern Europe to West Coast ports of United States & Canada	Import	330	660		325	650	1-July			
Virgin Islands (U.S.) and East coast ports of United States to Northern Europe	Export	215	430		210	420	1-July			
East coast ports of Canada to Northern Europe	Export	235	470		235	470	1-July			
West Coast ports of United States & Canada to Northern Europe	Export	295	590		295	590	1-July			
	Mediterran	iean								
Mediterranean (including Israel and Austria/Hungary via Med Ports) to United States / Canada	Import	395	790		405	810	1-July			
United States / Canada to Mediterranean (including Israel and Austria/Hungary via Med Ports)	Export	350	700		360	720	1-July			
	Middle East, India	, Pakistan								
Middle East, Red Sea and Indian Sub Continent (Including Bangladesh) to United States East Coast (USEC), Canada East Coast (CAEC) and Virgin Islands(US)	Import	455	910		450	900	1-July			
Middle East, Red Sea and Indian Sub Continent (Including Bangladesh) to United States West Coast (USWC),Canada West Coast (CAWC)	Import	450	900		445	890	1-July			
United States East Coast (USEC), Canada East Coast (CAEC) and Virgin Islands(US) to Middle East, Red Sea and Indian Sub Continent (Including Bangladesh)	Export	495	990		490	980	1-July			
United States West Coast (USWC),Canada West Coast (CAWC) to Middle East, Red Sea and Indian Sub Continent (Including Bangladesh)	Export	495	990		485	970	1-July			
East Africa to North America	Import	565	1130		560	1120	1-July			
North America to East Africa	Export	955	1910		945	1890	1-July			

^{*}For 40' HC and 45' BAF Levels for Transpacific Imports to the United States and Canada, please click here.

2013 July SBF Levels – Dry Cargo		Previous SBF Level		New SBF Level			Effective Date					
Scope	Direction	20' 40'		20'		40'	211000110 2400					
Эсоре		ls in USD	40		20	40						
Western Africa												
West Africa (Including Namibia) to North America, Central America & Carribean (Excl. Cuba) & West Coast of South America	Import	720	1440		715	1430	1-July					
North America, Central America & Carribean (Excl. Cuba) & West Coast of South America to West Africa (Including Namibia)	Export	1275	2550		1260	2520	1-July					
Southern Africa												
Southern Africa, Indian Ocean Islands to North America	Import	630	1260		620	1240	1-July					
North America to Southern Africa, Indian Ocean Islands	Export	910	1820		895	1790	1-July					
	Latin Ameri	са										
North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands (US)) to/from Central America and Caribbean (including Venezuela)	Import/Export	175	350		170	340	1-July					
West Coast South America & North Coast South America to North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands(US))	Import	390	780		385	770	1-July					
North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands(US)) to West Coast South America & North Coast South America	Export	360	720		355	710	1-July					
East Coast South America to/from North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands(US))	Import/Export	450	900		450	900	1-July					
Oceania												
East Coast North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands (US)) to Oceania (Australia, New Zealand and Pacific Ocean Islands)	Export (East Coast)	800	1600		810	1620	15-Jun					
West Coast North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands(US)) to Oceania (Australia, New Zealand and Pacific Ocean Islands)	Export (West Coast)	755	1510		765	1530	15-Jun					
Oceania (Australia, New Zealand and Pacific Ocean Islands) to East Coast North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands (US))	Import (East Coast)	665	1330		650	1300	1-July					
Oceania (Australia, New Zealand and Pacific Ocean Islands) to West Coast North America (United States, Canada, Virgin Islands (US))	Import (West Coast)	560	1120		545	1090	1-July					

^{*}For 40' HC and 45' SBF Levels for Transpacific Imports to the United States and Canada, please click here.